
2022-2023 Florida A&M Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-23   Conf: 4-14   Home: 5-7   Away: 1-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Horton, Dylan 26-24 868 33.4 153-378 .405 39-119 .328 67-86 .779 33 71 104 4.0 64 0 48 102 7 49 412 15.8
05 Grizzle, Ahriahna 26-24 915 35.2 100-298 .336 13-51 .255 70-85 .824 23 70 93 3.6 75 3 95 101 9 60 283 10.9
04 Oriyomi, Mide 27-20 743 27.5 112-269 .416 22-92 .239 24-46 .522 51 89 140 5.2 69 2 33 59 21 47 270 10.0
13 Subirats, Ivet 29-28 905 31.2 79-214 .369 36-117 .308 23-35 .657 37 53 90 3.1 68 3 53 76 11 53 217 7.5
20 Weekes, Paulla 22-20 682 31.0 61-169 .361 5-24 .208 28-50 .560 42 83 125 5.7 52 0 34 50 7 25 155 7.0
02 Baltezegar, Skylar 18-12 361 20.1 37-73 .507 0-1 .000 15-35 .429 17 60 77 4.3 44 1 11 32 21 15 89 4.9
01 Brooks, Malerie 10-1 152 15.2 14-46 .304 8-28 .286 10-19 .526 10 3 13 1.3 6 0 4 10 1 7 46 4.6
44 Ellis, Eliya 27-6 373 13.8 33-86 .384 0-2 .000 40-75 .533 39 43 82 3.0 91 7 16 44 17 10 106 3.9
22 Allen, Staysha 26-4 332 12.8 30-61 .492 0-0 .000 10-22 .455 33 68 101 3.9 63 2 18 29 4 7 70 2.7
12 Mack, Mikyah 22-5 258 11.7 13-57 .228 6-34 .176 4-8 .500 10 22 32 1.5 16 0 10 22 0 3 36 1.6
03 Blair, Jamaryn 10-1 154 15.4 5-22 .227 1-9 .111 3-7 .429 0 13 13 1.3 6 0 13 17 2 6 14 1.4
25 Jones, Caylan 11-0 119 10.8 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 9 15 24 2.2 18 0 4 6 0 7 14 1.3
00 Sylvester, Peryonna 3-0 13 4.3 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 29 5875 202.6 643-1692 .380 130-479 .271 296-472 .627 350 665 1015 35.0 573 18 339 593 100 290 1712 59.03
Opponents 5875 202.6 735-1725 .426 151-487 .310 439-657 .668 399 746 1145 39.5 445 7 384 535 94 297 2060 71.03

Team Statistics FAMU OPP
SCORING 1712 2060
    Points Per Game 59.0 71.0
    Scoring Margin -12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 643-1692 735-1725
    Field Goal Pct .380 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-479 151-487
    3PT FG Pct .271 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-472 439-657
    FT Pct .627 .668
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 15.1
REBOUNDS 1015 1145
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 339 384
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.2
TURNOVERS 593 535
    Turnovers Per Game 20.4 18.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 290 297
    Steals Per Game 10.0 10.2
BLOCKS 100 94
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 9,580 20,887
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-798 17-1,229
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Florida A&M 430 354 441 463 24 1712
Opponents 528 442 546 521 23 2060

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Florida L 55-83 1,232
11/11/22 at South Fla. L 50-90 1,821
11/15/22 GEORGIA ST. W 65-57 0
11/17/22 at Michigan St. L 44-109 2,145
11/19/22 at Eastern Mich. L 70-77 1,802
11/27/22 at South Alabama L 52-62 266
12/03/22 SAM HOUSTON L 62-70 0
12/12/22 TUSKEGEE W 77-75 213
12/15/22 at Mississippi St. L 47-72 4,350
12/18/22 at California L 58-88 671
12/29/22 at Jacksonville L 54-74 0

* 01/02/23 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L 50-85 1,123
* 01/07/23 at Southern U. L 49-55 1,525
* 01/09/23 at Grambling L 68-71 681
* 01/14/23 ARK.-PINE BLUFF L 68-71 2,516
* 01/16/23 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 69-53 324
* 01/21/23 at Alcorn L 60-72 1,452
* 01/23/23 at Jackson St. L 51-72 0
* 01/28/23 ALABAMA A&M W 69-67 1,221
* 01/30/23 ALABAMA ST. L 68-77 1,187
* 02/04/23 at Texas Southern W 66-55 878
* 02/06/23 at Prairie View L 49-51 539
* 02/11/23 JACKSON ST. L 53-68 687
* 02/13/23 ALCORN L 67-73 348
* 02/18/23 at Alabama State L 54-65 0
* 02/20/23 at Alabama A&M L 65-77 2,713
* 02/25/23 GRAMBLING L 46-61 878
* 02/27/23 SOUTHERN U. W 57-50 1,083
* 03/04/23 at Bethune-Cookman L 69-80 812

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Florida A&M Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Horton, Dylan 16-14 532 33.3 88-218 .404 23-78 .295 34-47 .723 24 38 62 3.9 38 0 30 56 5 32 233 14.6
05 Grizzle, Ahriahna 17-15 608 35.8 69-207 .333 10-32 .313 43-54 .796 16 45 61 3.6 52 3 67 71 6 44 191 11.2
04 Oriyomi, Mide 18-13 482 26.8 76-183 .415 17-66 .258 20-36 .556 40 49 89 4.9 50 2 23 30 17 34 189 10.5
13 Subirats, Ivet 18-17 552 30.7 46-124 .371 24-78 .308 13-17 .765 27 32 59 3.3 40 1 28 37 7 34 129 7.2
20 Weekes, Paulla 18-16 557 30.9 44-132 .333 3-15 .200 24-44 .545 36 68 104 5.8 40 0 26 41 5 23 115 6.4
02 Baltezegar, Skylar 7-5 128 18.3 17-30 .567 0-0 .000 7-19 .368 7 23 30 4.3 16 1 3 11 5 5 41 5.9
44 Ellis, Eliya 17-5 244 14.4 23-59 .390 0-2 .000 29-58 .500 28 28 56 3.3 59 5 13 25 8 8 75 4.4
01 Brooks, Malerie 4-0 42 10.5 5-17 .294 3-12 .250 4-7 .571 3 1 4 1.0 1 0 2 3 0 3 17 4.3
22 Allen, Staysha 17-1 227 13.4 21-46 .457 0-0 .000 9-20 .450 23 49 72 4.2 34 0 15 19 4 5 51 3.0
25 Jones, Caylan 6-0 88 14.7 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 11 17 2.8 14 0 4 4 0 7 10 1.7
12 Mack, Mikyah 17-4 189 11.1 10-46 .217 4-26 .154 3-6 .500 9 19 28 1.6 15 0 8 19 0 0 27 1.6
03 Blair, Jamaryn 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 403-1074 .375 84-309 .272 188-312 .603 241 413 654 36.3 359 12 219 341 57 195 1078 59.89
Opponents 3650 202.8 423-1037 .408 82-293 .280 275-412 .667 249 470 719 39.9 284 3 218 349 51 168 1203 66.83

Team Statistics FAMU OPP
SCORING 1078 1203
    Points Per Game 59.9 66.8
    Scoring Margin -6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 403-1074 423-1037
    Field Goal Pct .375 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-309 82-293
    3PT FG Pct .272 .280
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 188-312 275-412
    FT Pct .603 .667
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 15.3
REBOUNDS 654 719
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 39.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 219 218
    Assists Per Game 12.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 341 349
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 19.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 195 168
    Steals Per Game 10.8 9.3
BLOCKS 57 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 9,367 8,600
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,041 9-956
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Florida A&M 264 230 261 309 14 1078
Opponents 306 252 323 307 15 1203

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/23 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L 50-85 1123
01/07/23 at  Southern U. L 49-55 1525
01/09/23 at  Grambling L 68-71 681
01/14/23 ARK.-PINE BLUFF L 68-71 2516
01/16/23 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 69-53 324
01/21/23 at  Alcorn L 60-72 1452
01/23/23 at  Jackson St. L 51-72 0
01/28/23 ALABAMA A&M W 69-67 1221
01/30/23 ALABAMA ST. L 68-77 1187
02/04/23 at  Texas Southern W 66-55 878
02/06/23 at  Prairie View L 49-51 539
02/11/23 JACKSON ST. L 53-68 687
02/13/23 ALCORN L 67-73 348
02/18/23 at  Alabama State L 54-65 0
02/20/23 at  Alabama A&M L 65-77 2713
02/25/23 GRAMBLING L 46-61 878
02/27/23 SOUTHERN U. W 57-50 1083
03/04/23 at  Bethune-Cookman L 69-80 812


